Mueller Electric Company                                                                                                              Toll Free: 800.955.2629
2850 Gilchrist Rd. Bld 5A           www.muellerelectric.com Phone: 330.780.2525
Akron, OH 44305  Fax: 330.780.2524
BU-2323-10-XX-@
(Stackable, Retractable 4mm Banana Plugs, 10 AWG Silicone Jacket Wire)
• Mueller’s BU-2323-10 has banana plugs that are rear stackable and have
high force springs for better retention. They also have a spring loaded clear
retractable sheath that provides electrical protection when the cable is not
mounted.
• Wire used is 10 AWG Silicone wire, 1064 strand 56/08x19C, tinned copper
with a highly flexible, 0.197” (5mm) diameter jacket.
• Ratings: Current  45 Amps
Voltage  Hands-free testing to 600V
• The “XX” in the part number indicates length in inches. Standard lengths:
 6”, 12”, 18”, 24”, 36”, 48”, 60”, 72”, 79”, 120”
• Color:  The “@” in the part number represents color. Available colors:
-0 Black,  -2 Red,  -4 Yellow,  -5 Green,  -6 Blue,  -8 Gray,  -9 White
• RoHS 3 compliant